

Call for Art

MoorHeart Award – Artistic Commission

The City of Moorhead is seeking art to present to recipients of the City's "MoorHeart" program that recognizes people who have performed good deeds, service and spirit of neighborliness within our community. Learn more about MoorHeart recognition and the inspirational people who have received the award on <u>cityofmoorhead.com</u> under "About the City."

The art used to commemorate the Moorhead award since the program began in 2020 is no longer available. The City is seeking proposals from local artists to commission the 2023 MoorHeart award art.

VISION

The vision for the 2023 MoorHeart Award is to develop a single design whether literal or abstract "heart" and speaks to the receiver of appreciation for good deeds, service and a spirit of neighborliness from the City of Moorhead.

• QUANTITY & TIMELINE

Two by June 1, 2023; 12 more by August 1, 2023. Additional orders may be requested at a future date.

• PRICE RANGE

\$60 - 90 each

If interested, please provide a digital proposal in PDF that includes an image or description of your proposal for the 2023 MoorHeart Award concept including:

- → Medium (glass, steel, painting, etching, etc.)
- \rightarrow Technique
- \rightarrow Size
- \rightarrow Unit price for the 14 awards
- ightarrow Other descriptions to help in the deliberation process

Proposals should be emailed to Lisa Bode, Governmental Affairs Director at <u>lisa.bode@moorheadmn.gov</u> no later than 12 noon on May 1, 2023.

Notice of commission will occur by 4 pm on Friday, May 5, 2023. The first work of art/MoorHeart Award must be delivered to Moorhead City Hall by 4:30 pm on Thursday, June 1, 2023.

Artist must provide a W-9 prior to payment.